MAEY SHALL HAVE LIGHT.

The committee ou Improvemets re-
ported favorsbly on the petition of
(George A mep and othere for the erec-
tion of an electrie Jight at the inter-
section of First Soulh ard Bevenoth
West streels.  Adopted.

. A COMPLICATED QUESTION.

W. H. Ryan, superintendent ol
waterworks filed a communleation rel-
atlve to the msanner of assessing for
water main extensions. He says that
when the present Aystem wne adopted
in 1888 1t wae intended for the laying
of mains around large biocks or
1584 feet ior ¢ach block assesged; but
now that many of these blocks are he-
ing sub-divided, the present system of
argessing has caused a great deal of dis-
rntisfaction among wnroperty ownera in
the centre of the block as they are
eompelled to pay the 4-mill sasessment
without receiviug any benefits there-
from, snd if they want water they are
forged to pay the entire cost of a main
on the inside etreet, Ap the system ts
unjust, he recommends that ouiside
property-holders be assessed ten rods
deep instead of twenly, and a special
apresement of 6 milis instead of 4 mills
be taxed and when the inside property
ownerg want the water they can get it
by having the same aspeasment. Re-
¢eived and filed,

THAT BARBER FOLE.

The comniitee on streets reported
recommending that Menian & O*Mera
be alloweds to enclose a portion of the
sidewalk on Btate street for imiprove-
ment purposes; that J. A. Morlau’s
petition to erect a barber’s pole near
the sidewalk in front of his property,
be grapted; that the petition of Fred
TFrimmer regardmg difficulty with P.
P. Pratt, over certain lands be granted;
that the petition of the Chamber ot
Commerce asking that jroper sireet
Bigns be erected, recommend that it be
referred to mn appropriate cummitiee
fuor estimate of cost of vrecting them.
Adoepted.

PRISON LABOR.

The commliitee to whom was referied
lhe question of prison lator recom-
mended that it hbe not employed until
it could be used te belter advantage
than at the present.

AUDITOR’S REPORT.

City Auditor Hoag submilted thé
following nonthiy stalement:

From water main exmnuion LAX...omu. sm,ﬁ:u 81

From sidewalk tAX. .....er 7.208 87
om liguor ligenses... 7.050 00
From general Hoensos, 4,079 70
From gewer tax ... 329 84
From tax gales redee 1,289 15
From 1r91 city tax. 1680 30
From city and county . 81477
From water rates.. 470 60
From fines in l’olme Oourt NG 00
From dog Lax. oo 287 (0
From paving 1aX. w4 53
From rents. o 125 00
om Enp;ineerlng Depnnmom 93 80
From interest.. . 1% 10
From gewers.. 47T
From Liberty Park.. 13 B
From Jordan nnd 8a ‘Lak 075
From spripkling tax.. 811
Total.. 00 o/ o e 56,805 62

Dlsnu NSLEMENTS.
To wilerworks......

To Pariey conduait.... 15,954 24
To tntereston 1885 bon 12,500 00

BALAMIeE . canusaann 5.F65 M
To Police ... 1,63 18
To sewerage.. 3,943 48

To Watermaster. .
Ta Fire Dcpartmcnt
To street lighting...

To Street Depar unent. ......... -
To Kngineering Depiartment............1,710.88

THE DESERET WEEKLY.

To Parley’s canal .1,356.668
To Oemetery.. 1,099.84
To sidewalks. 1,047.59
To Health Depnltment ...... 1,036.00
Tu prigon. . o . B00.52

To gencrul expense
To turniture apd ﬂ\:tnres

To printing and Adveruslng
To Liberty Park “oo
To claims and damngea ...........

To Assepsol and Collestor's office 177.80
To donation to library 166,
To rent. 160.00
To gas.. 148.5¢
To hosgpital., 24,00
Og tAX.. T8.00
To sireet sprini.]mg 85.00
To city tax, 44,68
To Uity and Counly buuding 43,20

To Jordnn and salt Lake Oloy hmnl ?J 8.00

Total ...... ..............................339,038.10
SUMMARY.

Balance in tréasury Februnrv lal - $108,474 24

Adgilional Teceipts... weu 33,854.62

Total, oo SO . §146,332.86

peduct disbursements.... g ,068,
Balunce m treasury March 18terre o 57,264.16

WHERE THEY CAN STAND.

The committee to whor was referred
the matter of allowing veblcles to stand
on the streets, recommended that the
commitiee on municipal laws be in-
atructed to eubmit an ordinance cover-
ing the removal of express wagous and
providing rbat only four teams be al-
lowed to stand on First Bouth street,
four nn Second Boutb streef, four on
Third Bouth street, four on West Tem-
ple and four on Btate sireete. A dopted.

TO REMOVE THE SILK FAOTURY.

The committee on public grounds
recommmended the removal of theold
silk factory, aB it was now only a ren-
dezvous for thievese and framps.
Adopted,

MORRIE’ OLAY LAND,

The committee to whom was referred
the petition of Elias Morrie asking the
city to purchase certain clay landa
owned by bim was referred back for
more detinite informatYon,

THE CITY’8 BLAOKSMITH SHOP.

The cvommittee ou public grounds
recommended that the application.of
D.J.0O’Mahoney for a lease of the old
biacksmilb shop be deferred for the
present. Adopled.

A PROSPEOTIVE POLICEMAN.

The petition of L. B, Tripp, asking
that he be appointed to a position on
the police force, wun reterred to the
MmAYor.

THAT BEEWER AGAIN,

The committes ou rewerage reported
adversely on the petition of Margaret
8harp and otbers complaining of ex-
cessive sewerage assessment, Adopted.
DETECTIVE BUREAU.

The committee on police reported
favorably on the. petition of u iarge
number of citizens and busivess firme
for the greation of u eity detective bu-
rean and recommended that it be o m-
posed of 1ot less than three and not
more than six members.

TO TAKE SAND.

The petition of J. Needham and J,
Turnbow asking permivgion to take sand
from the.Jordan river was referred to
the committee on public yrounds,

RERIGNATION ACCEPTED.
Heber M., Wellspent in hie resigpation

2las n member of the board of public

worke. The repignation was received.
Karrick moved that Major George M.
Downey be elected to succeed bim.
Folland npowmipated Ju-dge E. A.
S8mith.

397

Looibourow ‘and Hardy were ap-
pointed tellers, The vwote resulied as
follows:

Downey,.
Smith

Dowuey was declared alacled
A NE\Y BUILDING INSPECTOR.

Oa motion of Counciiman Heiss, J.
A. Hamlin was appointed bullding in-
epector, vice A. M. Grant resigned.

LIQUOR LICENSES.
The usual batch of ligquor liceuses

was granted on molion of Councilman
Horn.

SIDEW ALK ESTIMATES,

The city engineer gsubmitted the fol-
lowing gstiniate of the cost of con-
eiructing sidewalks oo both sides of
East Tem ple street,from South Temple
to Third SBouth streets, and & eldewalk

1 eight feet wide, from Third to Bixth

Bouth street:

For four-inch flagrtone the abutters’
proporiion would cost $35,640; six-inch
asphaltum, $23,760; six-inch cement,
$28,%60

City?s preportion—Flagstone, 32160,
asphaltum, §14y40;, cement, $1440.

Abutters’ proportion cost per square
foot—Flagetone, $9; awephalium, $6;
cemoent, $6.

The cost of sidewalke ou the east
gide of Eaast Temple, Letween Third
Bouth and Bixth Bouth.streets is ag fol.
lows: ‘

Ahuffers® proportion — Three-inch
flagstone, $5,5644; four-inch asphaltum,
$3,168, fuur-ineh cement, $3,168.

(.-u_} s proportion—Ilaystone, $336;
a?ggaltum, $192; four-inehr cement
§

Abufiters® proportion, cost per square
foot: Flagstone,52.80; asptialtum, $1.40,
cemen!, $1.60.

The matter wae referred to the city
attorney to prepare the necessary reso-
lutions in the premises,

HIGH WATER LINE.

Wantland moved that the city en-
gineer be inatructed to prepare a map
of all the lands oo the vorth beneh up
to the bighwater line, Adopted.

COVERED QONDUIT.

The pame gentleman also moved that
the elty vngineer be instructed to fur-
nish estimute ot cost of a covered con-
dujt to carry the waters of City ereek,
between Biate and the west side of
East Temple strect. Carried.

A WAITER AGENT.

A resolution was offered by Karrick
and Kwing, autbunizing the employ-
ment of Ex-Counciliman Pendleton ns
agent for the eity to lock after its water
inlerests in Parley’® and Emigratiou
canyons, at a salary of $150 per juonth.
The rosolutivn was oppesed by Hariy,
Rlch and Bel), and vn motton of the
latter Inld on the table for one week,

TO REMO\:E OBSTRUCTIONS.

Folland offéred 8 resolution author-
izing the city marshal to clear the
sidewalk of all obwtructions’ such as
drygoods buxes and greesn grocers?
slnnde, Adopted.

TO HELL MORE BONDS.

Karrick otfered the following resolu-
tion-

Resolved, That the finance committee,
with the mayor and eity treasurer associ-
ated, be authorized to advertise for hids
for the unsold (150) ome thousand dollar
bonds, the bids 10 bo submitted to the
council for its approval,



